8-Bin Parallel-Out Serial Shift Regisers
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
DESCRIPTION
The SN74LS164 is a high speed 8-Bit Serial-In
Parallel-Out Shift Register. Serial data is entered
through a 2-Input AND gate synchronous with the

SN74LS164DR SOP-14 2500
Model
ORDERING GUIDE
SN74LS164N DIP-14 25
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
DIP-14
A 3.05  3.60
b 0.33  0.56
c 0.20  0.36
D 18.80  19.40
E 6.20  6.60
e 2.54
eA 7.62  10.90
L 2.92  —
SYMBOY
MIN MAX
COMMON DIMENSIONS (mm)
8-Bin Parallel-Out Serial Shift Regisers
SN74LS164
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
θ
A 1.50  1.75
A1 0.05  0.25
A2 1.30  —
b 0.33  0.50
c 0.19  0.25
D 8.43  8.76
E 5.80  6.25
E1 3.75  4.00
e 1.27
L 0.40  0.89
 0 8
SOP-14
SYMBOY
MIN MAX
COMMON DIMENSIONS (mm)
8-Bin Parallel-Out Serial Shift Regisers
SN74LS164